
 pg. 1                

2019 LCLD Fellows Accountability Partners  
 

Find your name in the left hand column.  Every 2019 Fellow is listed alphabetically by last name.  Scroll across 
the table  (          )  to find the name(s) of your Accountability Partner(s).   

 
Accountability Partner #1 Accountability Partner #2 Accountability Partner #3  

LAST NAME FIRST NAME LAST NAME FIRST NAME LAST NAME  FIRST NAME  
Abrams Edward Albanesi Christian Birkhold Alexander 
Acevedo Diego Espinosa Hector     
Ackels Alana Manns Ryan Fortune Katisha 
Adamo Lesley Baltazar Lisa     
Adeyemi Ike Bobb Alyse Chang Andrew 
Adolphus Nicole Lopez Kimberly Olmedo Rodriguez Jennifer 
Afriyie Xavier Zhang Jenny  Wright Cody 
Albanesi Christian Birkhold Alexander Abrams Edward 
Allen Kristen Harden Brittany     
Allshousehutchens Jacqueline Beh Han Sheng Lei Veronica 
Anderson Roxanne Perigoe Kelly     
Anderson Sharifa Bowles Erin Milla Keya 
Andre Jude Modesto Erland Saxena Sameer 
Angelo Michael Archuleta Daniel Ifudu Nweke Nnedinma 
Archuleta Daniel Ifudu Nweke Nnedinma Angelo Michael 
Arguello Sofia Wilson Jennifer     
Armstrong Celeste Freeman Meredith Carrington Kathleen 
Baig-Silva Monica Chacon Megan     
Baker Ashleigh Brown Diana Phillips Dawn 
Baltazar Lisa Adamo Lesley     
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Banks Adam Gyetvan Stephanie     
Barber Marcus  Zametto Flavia Saunders Kapri  
Baxter Shannon Stockton Mariam Zaheer Ashna 
Beh Han Sheng Lei Veronica Allshousehutchens Jacqueline 
Bell Megan Brooks Whytne Fenge Jennifer  
Bergmann Sally Hinds-Pearl Alison     
Bharkhda Brianne Ingram Audrey Speargas Jennifer 
Birkhold Alexander Abrams Edward Albanesi Christian 
Bobb Alyse Chang Andrew Adeyemi Ike 
Bowles Erin Milla Keya Anderson Sharifa 
Bridge Catherine Mork Marisol     
Brooks Whytne Bell Megan Fenge Jennifer  
Brown Althea Telfort Mirlande     
Brown Heather Rahman Minhaj     
Brown Jason Street Ashley     
Brown Diana Phillips Dawn Baker Ashleigh 
Bugaighis Zana Vithayathil Anne     
Burns Adam Chandrasekaran Uma Shakeel Usman 
Campbell Andre Gupta Seema Reinmiller Monica 
Capata Juliana Dolan Matthew     
Carlos Debbie Kumer Aimee     
Carrington Kathleen Armstrong Celeste Freeman Meredith 
Carter Lyndon Zorrilla-Gaston Alana Pazos Lucia 
Caruso Annie Charepoo Martha     
Caver Sally Green Jennifer Rivera Lisa 
Chacon Megan Baig-Silva Monica     
Chan Yvonne Davenport Michelle     
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Chan Joanna Kenny Mary     
Chandrasekaran Uma Shakeel Usman Burns Adam 
Chang Andrew Adeyemi Ike Bobb Alyse 
Charepoo Martha Caruso Annie     
Chen Stanley Chen Gary     
Chen Gary Chen Stanley     
Chen Li Coward Matthew Vasquez Adelaida 
Chen Ann Chylik Susie Thomas Tyrone 
Chen-Young Claudine Zoberi Marya Tully Jennifer 
Chennakesavan Prashanth Coleman Danielle Gourley Michelle 
Chessare Lisa Coates Jennifer Tucker Christopher 
Chhatwal Rishi Tisch Ryan     
Chiu Jonathan Hall Jill Coppinger Nessa 
Choa Jonathan Green Erica     
Christian Alex Corsale Peter     
Christie Cynthia Noonan Gregory     
Chylik Susie Thomas Tyrone Chen Ann 
Coates Jennifer Tucker Christopher Chessare Lisa 
Coates Vivian Frias Gonzalo     
Coleman Danielle Chennakesavan Prashanth Gourley Michelle 
Colon Perez Ida Taveras Elizabeth Vron Vicky  
Colvin Kelsey Rogers Vanessa Tandy David 
Coppinger Nessa Chiu Jonathan Hall Jill 
Corsale Peter Christian Alex     
Coward Matthew Vasquez Adelaida Chen Li 
Crawford Hayleigh Dempsey Erin     
Cross Melody Thomae Bianca Dahmer Alexis 
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Cuthbert Brittany Meehan Kori Talbot Tracy 
Cuttino Jocelyn Maisami Ceyda     
Dahmer Alexis Cross Melody Thomae Bianca 
Davenport Michelle Chan Yvonne     
Davison Jo Ann Suh Rebecca     
de Martino Dario Tenzer Gabrielle Wong Michael 
Dempsey Erin Crawford Hayleigh     
DePorre Erinn Keller Erin    
Dillon Trevin Eid Christine     
Dolan Matthew Capata Juliana     
Ecklund Jennifer Parnell Jennifer Royal Kimberly 
Eid Christine Dillon Trevin     
Eng Diana Holmes Meghan     
Espinosa Hector Acevedo Diego     
Estevez Roland Thompson Duvol Hauck Katie 
Fatheree George Kripke Julia     
Faulkner Amanda Holmes Brenda Goodson Allison 
Feden Kristen Hsu Jeremy     
Fenge Jennifer  Bell Megan Brooks Whytne 
Fick Katherine Liu Frank     
Finch Amber Williams Nikkya     
Fortune Katisha Ackels Alana Manns Ryan 
Franklin Russell Song Brian Jaluria Aseem 
Freeman Meredith Carrington Kathleen Armstrong Celeste 
Frias Gonzalo Coates Vivian     
Frimpong Naana Wong Steven     
Garland Meagan Sanders Yolanda Reid Erin 
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Genetos Colleen Greathouse Denise     
Goldstein Jennifer Reed Tim     
Gomez-Cornejo Diego Sadiq Trey Quezada Stephen 
Goodson Allison Faulkner Amanda Holmes Brenda 
Gootee Lisa McMurtrie Roberta     
Gourley Michelle Coleman Danielle Chennakesavan Prashanth 
Greathouse Denise Genetos Colleen     
Green Erica Choa Jonathan     
Green Jennifer Rivera Lisa Caver Sally 
Green Ebony Grice Anthony     
Grice Anthony Green Ebony     
Grise Stephanie Harton Oni     
Guerra Luke O‚ÄôReilly Shayne     
Gunning Eric Warner Stephanie Ott Kathy 
Gupta Divya Orjiakor Emeka     
Gupta Seema Reinmiller Monica Campbell Andre 
Gupta Vishal von Schoeler Kathryn     
Gupta Suneel Kreitz Laura     
Gyetvan Stephanie Banks Adam     
Hall Jill Coppinger Nessa Chiu Jonathan 
Harden Brittany Allen Kristen     
Hardesty Odell Ashley Johnson Dawn Hassan Kim 
Harton Oni Grise Stephanie     
Hassan Kim Hardesty Odell Ashley Johnson Dawn 
Hauck Katie Thompson Duvol Estevez Roland 
Henry Chasity Smith Quentin     
Hernandez Krystin Hirsh Gizie     
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Hill Ryder Won Jen     
Hill Michele Pasicolan Paolo     
Hinds-Pearl Alison Bergmann Sally     
Hirsh Gizie Hernandez Krystin     
Ho John Nadel Steven     
Hoang Dan Jackson Mike     
Holmes Meghan Eng Diana     
Holmes Brenda Goodson Allison Faulkner Amanda 
Hoppe Lousene Jones Stephanie     
Hsu Jeremy Feden Kristen     
Hunter Autumn Merchant Fatema     
Ifudu Nweke Nnedinma Angelo Michael Archuleta Daniel 
Ingram Audrey Speargas Jennifer Bharkhda Brianne 
Iskelov Diana Reilly Carrie     
Iyer Veena Joyce Jennifer     
Jackson Mike Hoang Dan     
Jaluria Aseem Song Brian Franklin Russell 
James Tanisha Johnson Tara     
Jimenez Dora Newton Arlene     
Jimenez Clara Sexton Richard Wilcox Jason 
Johnson Tara James Tanisha     
Johnson Dawn Hassan Kim Hardesty Odell Ashley 
Jones Stephanie Hoppe Lousene     
Joo Jinho Macias Jose     
Joyce Jennifer Iyer Veena     
Juarez Karina Villanueva Erica     
Jurasko Jessica Keefe Kirsten     
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Kain Christine koenen deborah     
Kallmeyer Maria Larsen Elizabeth     
Karam Bachir Teasley CJ     
Keefe Kirsten Jurasko Jessica     
Keller Erin DePorre Erinn    
Kemkar Neal Zhang Ngai Woods Ariana 
Kenny Mary Chan Joanna     
Kerdman Alexander Prokop Edward     
Koenen deborah Kain Christine     
Kolb Dedria Winston Nichols Sylvia Weekes Dana 
Kreitz Laura Gupta Suneel     
Kripke Julia Fatheree George     
Kumer Aimee Carlos Debbie     
Larsen Elizabeth Kallmeyer Maria     
Laws Rochelle Santos Diana Williams-Henson Cecily  
Lederman Natalie Pillai Sarita     
Lehner Randall Manos Valerie     
Lei Veronica Allshousehutchens Jacqueline Beh Han Sheng 
Liku Kabaye Mills Marvin     
Liu Frank Fick Katherine     
Lopez Giovanny (Fabricio) Portnoi Dimitri     
Lopez Kimberly Olmedo Rodriguez Jennifer Adolphus Nicole 
Lu Yite McEnerney Christina     
Lum Barbara Mayes Mikiesha     
Ma Mona McCloskey Jennifer Nunez Jacinto 
Macias Jose Joo Jinho     
Madar Andrew Saluja Sarina     
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Maisami Ceyda Cuttino Jocelyn     
Manns Ryan Fortune Katisha Ackels Alana 
Manos Valerie Lehner Randall     
Marinelli Laura McLean James     
Mayes Mikiesha Lum Barbara     
McCloskey Jennifer Ma Mona Nunez Jacinto 
McDaniel Katherine Wu Chian Zhou Jenny 
McEnerney Christina Lu Yite     
McLean James Marinelli Laura     
McMurtrie Roberta Gootee Lisa     
Medina Marilu Moseberry Brandon     
Meehan Kori Talbot Tracy Cuthbert Brittany 
Merchant Fatema Hunter Autumn     
Milla Keya Anderson Sharifa Bowles Erin 
Mills Marvin Liku Kabaye     
Mills Kendall Moye Jacques     
Mittal Roper Seema Mody Soha Sylvester Brian 
Modesto Erland Saxena Sameer Andre Jude 
Mody Soha Sylvester Brian Mittal Roper Seema 
Mohapatra Manas Sea Nexus     
Mollen Abby Waller Eric     
Moon Shawn Park Jeanah     
Mork Marisol Bridge Catherine     
Moseberry Brandon Medina Marilu     
Moye Jacques Mills Kendall     
Nadel Steven Ho John     
Nelson Calvin Tanenbaum Brian     



 pg. 9                

Newton Arlene Jimenez Dora     
Nichols Kenneth Singh Bobby Tully Jared 
Noonan Gregory Christie Cynthia     
Nunez Jacinto McCloskey Jennifer Ma Mona 
O'Quinn Dustin Tenpenny Lyle     
O‚ÄôReilly Shayne Guerra Luke     
Odom Nikki Reyes Alexandria     
Oglesbay Erin Roberson Ferlillia     
Olmedo Rodriguez Jennifer Adolphus Nicole Lopez Kimberly 
Orjiakor Emeka Gupta Divya     
Ortiz Jessica Southerland Tanya     
Oshima Miyuki Sakiyama Scott     
Ott Kathy Gunning Eric Warner Stephanie 
Park Jeanah Moon Shawn     
Parnell Jennifer Royal Kimberly Ecklund Jennifer 
Pasicolan Paolo Hill Michele     
Pavich Megan Schmidt Regan     
Pazos Lucia Carter Lyndon Zorrilla-Gaston Alana 
Pena Gonzalez Marisela Senneway Belinda     
Perigoe Kelly Anderson Roxanne     
Phillips Dawn Baker Ashleigh Brown Diana 
Phipps Errol Snow Sunyi Willis Tamberneshia 
Pierre-Louis Dana Shen Lei     
Pillai Sarita Lederman Natalie     
Portnoi Dimitri Lopez Giovanny (Fabricio)     
Prokop Edward Kerdman Alexander     
Quezada Stephen Gomez-Cornejo Diego Sadiq Trey 
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Rahimi-Keshari Keyan Schultz Emily     
Rahman Minhaj Brown Heather     
Reed Tim Goldstein Jennifer     
Reid Erin Garland Meagan Sanders Yolanda 
Reilly Carrie Iskelov Diana     
Reinmiller Monica Campbell Andre Gupta Seema 
Reyes Alexandria Odom Nikki     
Rivera Lisa Caver Sally Green Jennifer 
Rivers Dameon Tran-Trong Ky     
Roberson Ferlillia Oglesbay Erin     
Rogers Vanessa Tandy David Colvin Kelsey 
Royal Kimberly Ecklund Jennifer Parnell Jennifer 
Sadiq Trey Quezada Stephen Gomez-Cornejo Diego 
Sakiyama Scott Oshima Miyuki     
Salmon-Smith Tracey Tijerina Daniela     
Saluja Sarina Madar Andrew     
Sanders Yolanda Reid Erin Garland Meagan 
Sanders Jimar Um'rani Annisah     
Sandill Shiva Weber Maggie     
Santos Diana Laws Rochelle Williams-Henson Cecily  
Saunders Kapri Zametto Flavia  Barber Marcus  
Saxena Sameer Andre Jude Modesto Erland 
Schmidt Regan Pavich Megan     
Schultz Emily Rahimi-Keshari Keyan     
Sea Nexus Mohapatra Manas     
Senneway Belinda Pena Gonzalez Marisela     
Sexton Richard Wilcox Jason Jimenez Clara 
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Shakeel Usman Burns Adam Chandrasekaran Uma 
SHALLA HILARY Sladden Melissa     
Shen Lei Pierre-Louis Dana     
Shum Arthur Simmons David     
Simmons David Shum Arthur     
Singh Bobby Tully Jared Nichols Kenneth 
Sise Sarah Smith Katherine     
Sladden Melissa SHALLA HILARY     
Smith Quentin Henry Chasity     
Smith Katherine Sise Sarah     
Smith Freedom Sosa Jason     
Snow Sunyi Willis Tamberneshia Phipps Errol 
Song Brian Jaluria Aseem Franklin Russell 
Sosa Jason Smith Freedom     
Southerland Tanya Ortiz Jessica     
Speargas Jennifer Bharkhda Brianne Ingram Audrey 
Stockton Mariam Zaheer Ashna Baxter Shannon 
Street Ashley Brown Jason     
Suh Rebecca Davison Jo Ann     
Suh Aaron Tsang Dennis     
Sylvester Brian Mittal Roper Seema Mody Soha 
Talbot Tracy Cuthbert Brittany Meehan Kori 
Tandy David Colvin Kelsey Rogers Vanessa 
Tanenbaum Brian Nelson Calvin     
Taveras Elizabeth Colon Perez Ida Vron Vicky  
Teasley CJ Karam Bachir     
Telfort Mirlande Brown Althea     
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Tenpenny Lyle O'Quinn Dustin     
Tenzer Gabrielle Wong Michael de Martino Dario 
Thomae Bianca Dahmer Alexis Cross Melody 
Thomas Tyrone Chen Ann Chylik Susie 
Thompson Duvol Hauck Katie Estevez Roland 
Tijerina Daniela Salmon-Smith Tracey     
Ting Richard Ueland Kevin     
Tisch Ryan Chhatwal Rishi     
Tran-Trong Ky Rivers Dameon     
Tsang Dennis Suh Aaron     
Tucker Christopher Chessare Lisa Coates Jennifer 
Tully Jared Nichols Kenneth Singh Bobby 
Tully Jennifer Chen-Young Claudine Zoberi Marya 
Ueland Kevin Ting Richard     
Um'rani Annisah Sanders Jimar     
Vasquez Adelaida Chen Li Coward Matthew 
Villanueva Erica Juarez Karina     
Vithayathil Anne Bugaighis Zana     
von Schoeler Kathryn Gupta Vishal     
Vron Vicky  Colon Perez Ida Taveras Elizabeth 
Waller Eric Mollen Abby     
Warner Stephanie Ott Kathy Gunning Eric 
Weber Maggie Sandill Shiva     
Weekes Dana Kolb Dedria Winston Nichols Sylvia 
Wilcox Jason Jimenez Clara Sexton Richard 
Williams-Henson Cecily  Laws Rochelle Santos  Diana   
Williams Nikkya Finch Amber     
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Willis Tamberneshia Snow Sunyi Phipps Errol 
Wilson Aarti Yago Yoko     
Wilson Jennifer Arguello Sofia     
Winston Nichols Sylvia Weekes Dana Kolb Dedria 
Won Jen Hill Ryder     
Wong Michael Tenzer Gabrielle de Martino Dario 
Wong Steven Frimpong Naana     
Woods Ariana Zhang Ngai Kemkar Neal 
Wright Cody Afriyie Xavier Zhang Jenny 
Wu Chian Zhou Jenny McDaniel Katherine 
Yago Yoko Wilson Aarti     
Zaheer Ashna Baxter Shannon Stockton Mariam 
Zametto Flavia Saunders Kapri  Barber Marcus  
Zhang Jenny Afriyie Xavier  Wright Cody  
Zhang Ngai Woods Ariana Kemkar Neal 
Zhou Jenny McDaniel Katherine Wu Chian 
Zoberi Marya Tully Jennifer Chen-Young Claudine 
Zorrilla-Gaston Alana Pazos Lucia Carter Lyndon 

 


